OF PUBLICATION

January 21, 2025

Simcoe County - Central Region

Replacement of Overhead doors (4) in the Stayner Patrol Replacement of the Overhead doors (8) in the Barrie Patrol

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract# 2020-03: In-Scope Capital Improvement Item 11 - Facilities

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 16, 2025

Name of owner: Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by

the Minister of Transportation

Address for service: Ministry of Transportation, 47 Harley Court, Unit 2

Barrie ON L4N 8V4

Name of contractor: Fowler Construction Company Limited

Address for service: P.O. Box 630, 1206 Rosewarne Drive, Bracebridge ON

P1L 1T9

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario Director, Legal Services Branch, 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor Downsview, Ontario M3M 085

Publication date: January 21, 2025

Form ID: F9-104572

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104572</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice